CAUTION: These devices are sensitive to electrostatic discharge. Users should follow proper I.C. Handling Procedures.
Copyright © Harris Corporation 1994
1
S E M I C O N D U C T O R DG441, DG442
Monolithic Quad SPST CMOS
Analog Switches
Description
The DG441 and DG442 monolithic CMOS analog switches are drop-in replacements

range. The switches in the DG441 and DG442 are identical, differing only in the
polarity of the selection logic.
Ordering Information
PART NUMBER TEMPERATURE RANGE PACKAGE
DG441AK/883 -55oC to +125oC 16 Lead Ceramic DIP
DG441DJ -40oC to +85oC 16 Lead Plastic DIP
DG441DY -40oC to +85oC 16 Lead SOIC (N)
DG441EJ (Note) -40oC to +85oC 16 Lead Plastic DIP
DG441EY (Note) -40oC to +85oC 16 Lead SOIC (N)
DG442AK/883 -55oC to +125oC 16 Lead Ceramic DIP
DG442DJ -40oC to +85oC 16 Lead Plastic DIP
DG442DY -40oC to +85oC 16 Lead SOIC (N)
DG442EJ (Note) -40oC to +85oC 16 Lead Plastic DIP
DG442EY (Note) -40oC to +85oC 16 Lead SOIC (N)
NOTE: Avionics Process Flow
Features
• ON-Resistance 85 Ω Max
• Low Power Consumption